
) a ge 1 --=---
Date ____ ~5_-~15~-_6~4~ ______________ _ 

PROP: I. E. Cahill 
(Walnut A c res) 

Co\\P: Moore and Thomas 

COUNTY: Henry (Martinsville) 
VDMR WELL NO. W-1007 

Fr om-To From-To 

INTERVAL SHEET 
WWCR 148 

VDMR WELL NO. : __ ....:1"'0"'0'-'-7 _____________ _ 

Sample I nterval : from, __ l ___ t o 200 

Tota 1 Depth __ --!::2~04::...-____________ _ 

o il, ____ Ga s ____ Wa ter~Xa.-_,Exp1ora tory ___ _ 

Cuttings X Core _____ Other ___ _ 

Washed Sample O nly 

From-To 

1-10 
10-20 
20-30 
30-40 
40-50 

50-60 
60-70 
70- 80 
80-';10 
90-100 

100-110 
11 0'i2 0 
120- 13 0 
130- 140 
140- 150 

150- 160 
160-170 
170-180 
180-190 
190- 200 

Fr om-To From- To 



) 

) 

OWNER: I. E. Cahill 
DRILLER: Moore & Thomas 
COUNTY: Henry (Fieldale) 

VDMR #1007 
WWCR #148 

TOTAL DEPTH: 204' 

0-10 

10-20 

20-30 

30 - 40 

40-50 

50-60 

60-70 

70-80 

80 - 90 

90-100 

100-110 

110-120 

130-140 

140- 150 

150-160 

160-170 

170-180 

180-190 

GEOLOGIC LOG 

Overburden - reddish-brown cla y with subrounded 
to angular, milky to clear quartz fragments and white 
mi ca flake s . 

Weathered amphibolite - milky quartz, actinolite, 
biotite and minor feldspar. 

As above - but saprolitic . 

As above 

Amphibolite - slight weathering (top of bedrock in 
this interval). 

Amphibolite - milky quartz, actinolite, biotite, and 
minor feldspar . 

As above with minor magnetite. 

As above 

As above 

As above 

As above 

As above 

As above, with variation in relative amounts of milky 
quartz, actinolite, mica, feldspar, magnetite, and pyrite. 

As above 

As above 

As above 

As above 

As above 



) 

190-200 As above with iron- stained slickensides. 

200- 204 No sample 

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY 

ROCK UNIT AGE 

Undifferentiated metasediments Cambrian (?) 

The rocks penetrated by this well are ITletasedimentary 
and amphibolite facies of the unit previously ITlapped as the Wis
sahickon formation . 

# 1007 

Virginia Division of Mir:eral Resources 
F. Fitzgerald, Geol ogist 
July 8, 1964 




