## INTERVAL SHEET

WWCR 148

age 1		VDMR WELL NO.: 1007		
Date 5-15-64		Sample	Interval: from 1	to 200
PROP: I. E. Cahill (Walnut Acres)  COMP: Moore and Thomas  COUNTY: Henry (Martinsville)  VDMR WELL NO. W-1007		Total Depth 204  Oil Gas Water X Exploratory  Cuttings X Core Other  Washed Sample Only		
- - -		1-10 10-20 20-30 30-40 40-50	-	
		50-60 60-70 70-80 80-90 90-100		-
- - - - -		100-110 110 <del>1</del> 20 120-130 130-140 140-150		
		150-160 160-170 170-180 180-190 190-200		-
-		-	-	-
-		- - -		-

OWNER: I. E. Cahill

DRILLER: Moore & Thomas COUNTY: Henry (Fieldale)

VDMR #1007 WWCR #148 TOTAL DEPTH: 204

## GEOLOGIC LOG

0-10	Overburden - reddish-brown clay with subrounded to angular, milky to clear quartz fragments and white mica flakes.
10-20	Weathered amphibolite - milky quartz, actinolite, biotite and minor feldspar.
20-30	As above - but saprolitic.
30-40	As above
40-50	Amphibolite - slight weathering (top of bedrock in this interval).
50-60	Amphibolite - milky quartz, actinolite, biotite, and minor feldspar.
60-70	As above with minor magnetite.
70-80	As above
80-90	As above
90-100	As above
100-110	As above
110-120	As above
130-140	As above, with variation in relative amounts of milky quartz, actinolite, mica, feldspar, magnetite, and pyrite.
140-150	As above
150-160	As above
160-170	As above
170-180	As above
180-190	As above

190-200

As above with iron-stained slickensides.

200-204

No sample

## GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

ROCK UNIT

AGE

Undifferentiated metasediments

Cambrian (?)

The rocks penetrated by this well are metasedimentary and amphibolite facies of the unit previously mapped as the Wissahickon formation.

Virginia Division of Mimeral Resources F. Fitzgerald, Geologist July 8, 1964